<u>/ </u>						
	F			Patent and	ment of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT	
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and	10221	9301	d original documen	t(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel #012377 Frame #0479 Conveyance Type Assignment License Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Corrective Recordation Form Cover Sheet to correct assignee's name, previously recorded.						
Conveying Party Name Name Address	, Toyo Boseki Kabusil 2-8, 2-chome, Dojim	•	aka			
Address Address	Osaka-shi	JAPAN		530-8230		
│	City Iditional Names of Co	State/Cou onveying Parties Atta		Zip Code		
Receiving Party	aditional Names of Sc	niveying randes rate	Joned		7	
Name Name Address	Toyo Boseki Kabush			~ ~		
Address	2-8, 2-chome, Dojim	anama, Kita-ku			meng gar Miller und Annexe	
Address Navicis Additi	Osaka-shi City	Osaka, Ja State/Cou	untry	530-8230 Zip Code		
	onal Names of Receiv Name and Address	nng Parties Attache	0			
John Ki yk, Jr., Reg. No. 30,763 Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780			Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 401389 Conveyance document including any attachments:			
	the total number of p		d conveyance doc		numbers attached	
Enter either the i	Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (L	OO NOT ENTER BOTH	I numbers for the same pro	pperty).	
09/937.656	ent Application Num	ibers	 	Patent Numbers	<u>.</u> T	
00/00/ 000						
16 11-2	- 1 1 11 -					
	s being filed together gned by the first nam			ne date the patent	Month Day Year	
Enter PCT applica	ation number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assigned.			PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
John Kilyk, Jr., Re	eg. No. 30,763 —	Jol Ko	L.A.	August 28, 2002	21 QIII.	
	erson Signing	Sign	lature/		Date	
2/2002 LMUELLER 00000090 09937656 C:581 40.00 DP						

		OIPA	12-2	120	(O)i	12.1	601
<u></u>	(g	DEC 1 8 2001 648	E 1019	X336		Patent and To	ent of Commerce rademark Office
ТО	: The Commis	sioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please	recoru	I lite andones	original document(s) or copy(ies).
	bmission Typ			Conv	eyance Type		
=	New				ssignment		
Ц		n (Non-Recordation)		=	cense erger		:
\Box	Document ID Correction of				erger ecurity Agreen	nent	
ш	Reel #	Frame #			nange of Nam		
	Corrective Do				ther:		
	Reel #	Frame #					
Co	nveying Party					Execution Date(s	
1.	Hisashi UBAF					December 3, 2001	
	Tetsuo KODA					December 3, 2001 December 3, 2001	
	Naoki MIZUN Yoshimitsu S	-				December 3, 2001	
	Ken TAKASU					December 3, 2001	
	Syunji KURA					December 3, 2001	
\boxtimes	Mark if Additi	onal Names of Conve	ying Parties Attached	<u> </u>			
Re	ceiving Party						
	Name Name	Toyo Boseki Kabusil	ki Kaisya				
l	Address	2-8, 2-chome, Dojim	ahama, Kita-ku, Osa	ka			
	Address					E00 0000	
	Address	Osaka-shi	JAPAN State/Cour	otm /		<u>530-8230</u> Zip Code	
	Mark if Additi	City onal Names of Receiver	State/Coul			Zip Code	
문		Name and Address	ving rantes Attached				
	nespondent i	taille alla Addi 500					
Jef	frey A. Wyand						e: (202) 737-6770
Ley	/dig, Voit & Ma	ıyer, Ltd.					e: (202) 737-6776
		., N.W. Suite 300				Attorney D	ocket No. 401389
Wε	shington, D.C	. 20005-3960					
		r the total number of p		conve	yance docum	ent including any att	achments: 2
Ap	plication Nun	nber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number	mber(s) r.or.the Patent Number (D	O NOT E	L NTER BOTH nu	Mark if additional n	
		tent Application Nun		<u> </u>	,	Patent Numbers	
09/	937,656						
' =							,
If the	his document i	s being filed together	with a new Patent Ap	plication	on, enter the c	late the patent	Month Day Year
		igned by the first ham	ed executing invento	r.			
Pa	tent Cooperat	tion Treaty (PCT)				DOT	DOT
En	ter PCT applic	ation number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT		PCT	PCT
		been assigned		PCT		PCT	PCT
50/50	001 DBYRNE 000	000201 09937656 \		FC1		FOI	1 01
FC _K 56	mber of Prop			L.,,	Enter the to	otal number of prope	erties involved: 1
	e Amount	erties)		J		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Method of Payment:							
Method of Payment. Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00							
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: ☑ Yes ☐ No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
-	a de Copy of	no original document	11	1	·	1	
Je	ffrey A. Wyand	i /	* holder) UA	2	De Ce les	18, lest
1	Name of F	Person Signing	Sign	ature		Ď	ate '
Ass	signment Tml P1			J	_		

PATENT

REEL: 013271 FRAME: 0384

Attorne	yυ	ocket	NO.40	1389

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) 7. Koichi MATSUDA 8. Shoichi GYOBU 9. Yusuke SHIMIZU 10. Hidekazu YOSHIDA 11. 12.						
Receiving Party(is	es)					
Name Name Address Address Address City State/Cour Name Name Address Address Address Address City State/Cour			ntry 	Zip Code Zip Code Mark if additional numbers for the same prop		
	nt Application Num		Ι	Patent Numbers		
9/937,656	Application Run					
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year						
Potent Connection Treaty (PCT)						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT		
Hallings flag flot book accignosi			PCT	PCT	PCT	

Assignment Tml P2

ASSIGNMENT

is hereby acknowledged, the undersi	gned,	ation in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
(1) Hisashi UBARA	(4) Yoshimitsu SAKAGUO	CHI (7) Koichi MATSUDA
(2) Tetsuo KODAMA		(8) Shoichi GYOBU
(3) Naoki MIZUNO	(6) Syunji KURAHARA	(9) Yusuke SHIMIZU
Who have made a certain new and to	seful invention, hereby sell, assign and tr	(10)
TOYO BOSEKI KABUSIKI KA		
of 2-8, 2-chome, Dojima		aka 530-8230 Japan
its successors and assigns (hereinaft as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the i	er designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire rig	ght, title and interest for the United States of America
Oxygen-Absorbing Materi	al and Molded Product Using	Oxygen-Absorbing Material Therein
(a) for which an application for Un Serial No. 09/937,656	ited States Letters Patent was filed on Se	eptember 28, 200 and identified by United States
(a) for which an application for Un	ited States Letters Patent was executed or	n
United States Letters Patent which continuations, or continuations-in-partial Property to the said ASS	may be granted therefor and any and all art thereof, and the right to all benefits un	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, der the International Convention for the Protection of its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the ter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:
and obtaining original, divisional, re successors, assigns and legal represer based thereon, growing out of or rela and legal representatives, deemed es	eissued or extended Letters Patent of the Untatives, and without further remuneration, ited to the said invention; and to execute an assential to ASSIGNEE's full protection are	ender all necessary assistance in making application for Jnited States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its in and to any improvements, and applications for paten y papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignated in title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated asic INVENTORS	ie our signatures:	DATE SIGNED
.) Hisashi Ubara Name: Hisashi UBARA		December 3, 2001
2) 7etsvo Kodama Name: Tetsuo KODAMA		December 3, 2001
3) Name: Naoki MizuNO Name: Naoki MIZUNO		December 3, 2001
4) <u>Yrshimitsu Sakaga</u> Name: Yoshimitsu SAKAO	chi	December 3, 2001
5) Ken Takasugi Name: Ken TAKASUGI	·	December 3, 2001
6) <u>Syumji Kurahara</u> Namé: Syunji KURAHARA		December 3, 2001
7) Boichi Matsuda Name: Koichi MATSUDA		December 3, 2001
8) Kaj chi Gyobu Name: Shoichi GYOBU		December 3, 2001
9) Yushie Shimingii Name: Yusuke SHIMIZU		December 3, 2001
10) Hidekazu Yoshi Hidekazu YOSHID	ida	December 3, 2001

	RI	ECORDATION FOR PATENTS		Patent and Tr	nt of Commerce ademark Office ENT
TO: The Commiss	sioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please	record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New			Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Document ID Correction of	#		│		
Reel #	Frame #		Change of Nam		
				e Recordation Form	
Reel #012377	' Frame #0479		correct assignee's r	name, previously red	oraea.
Conveying Party		• • •			
Name Name	Toyo Boseki Kabusik	i Kaisya			
Address Address	2-8, 2-chome, Dojima	ahama, Kita-ku, Osa	ıka		
Address	<u>Osaka-shi</u>	<u>JAPAN</u>		<u>530-8230</u>	
<u> </u>	City	State/Cour	•	Zip Code	
	ditional Names of Co	nveying Parties Atta	cnea		
Receiving Party Name Name	Toyo Boseki Kabush	iki Kaisha			
Address Address	2-8, 2-chome, Dojima	ahama, Kita-ku			
Address	Osaka-shi City	<u>Osaka, Ja</u> State/Cou		<u>530-8230</u> Zip Code	
	onal Names of Receiv	ing Parties Attached			
Correspondent N	Name and Address				
John Kilyk, Jr., Reg. No. 30,763 Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900			Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 401389		
Chicago, Illinois 6				·	
Pages Enter	the total number of p	ages of the attached	l conveyance docum		
Enter either the I	nber(s) or Patent Nur Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH nu		
	ent Application Num	bers		Patent Numbers	
09/937,656					
	If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year				
	ion Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
			PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1					
Fee Amount					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No					
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
John Kilyk, Jr., Re		In V-4		August 28, 2002	
	Person Signing	Sign	ature		ate